

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6989/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2007 in MCA No. 727/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S RANA CONSTRUCTION CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDARBHA AAWAS UDYOG PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that petitioner has paid process fee today itself.

Petitioner has to disclose details of the concerned trial court  
before 7.1.2008. Office is directed to issue notice immediately  
thereafter.

List the matter on 14.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar