

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 9 8 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 10/ 0 1 / 2 0 0 7 in MCA(Arb) No.7 2 7 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y B E N C H AT NAG P U R)

M/S RANA CONS T R UC T I O N CO.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

M/S VIDA R B H A AAW A S UDYOG P V T . L T D . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 16 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pin ky Anand, Sr.adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
For R- 3 Mr. Chander Shekh ar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report reveals that respondents No. 1 and 2 have been duly served but there is no appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No. 3 has already filed counter affidavit

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks. List this matter for final disposal after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ai n)

(Vinod Ku

lvi)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter