

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6989/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01 / 2007 in MC A(A) No. 727/2006
of The H I G H COU R T OF BO M B A Y B E N C H AT NAG P U R)

M / S R A N A C O N S T R U C T I O N C O .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M / S V I D A R B H A A A W A S U D Y O G P V T . L T D . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/02 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
20th March, 2009.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master